
                                         

   20th EUROPEAN YOUTH CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP 2010  

                                        UNDER 8 - 18  

                              BATUMI (GEORGIA)  

                            19 – 29 September, 2010 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Players of federations who are not represented at the captain’s meeting will not be paired 

according to the decision of ECU Board. 

 

The tournament will be played by a 9-round Swiss System. National ratings will not be 

taken into account for the pairings.  Playing rates will be according to FIDE regulations: 90 

minutes for 40 moves + 30 minutes until the end of the game plus an additional 30 seconds 

per move starting from move one.   

Sunday September 19    Arrival Day  

Sunday September 19 20.00  Opening Ceremony  

Monday September 20 10.00  Captain’s Meeting  

Monday September 20 15.00  1st Round 

Tuesday September 21 15.00  2nd Round 

Wednesday September 22 15.00               3rd Round 

Thursday September 23 10.00               4th Round  

Thursday September 23 16.00               5th Round  

Friday September 24 15.00  6th Round  

Saturday 
 

September 25 

 
Free day 

Different kinds of 

amusements   

Sunday September 26 15.00 7th Round 

Monday September 27 15.00  8th Round  

Tuesday September 28 11.00  9th Round  

Tuesday September 28 20.00 Closing Ceremony 

Wednesday September 29  Departure Day 


